ISO 15552 STANDARD PROFILE CYLINDER
MCQI3 series
Specification
Model MCQI3
Tube I.D. (mm) 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa

MODEL SOLENOID VALVE
LINK SEATS
Order example
VR: Installed on the front cover
VH: Installed on the back cover
4 way (5 port) E1: Single solenoid
E2: Double solenoid
C: Closed center
P: Pressure center
R: Exhaust center
(Only for
MVSN-300-4E2)
VOLTAGEPORT
SIZE
6A: G1/8
(Only for
MVSN-220)
8A: G1/4
AC220V(50/60)Hz
AC110V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
MCQI3 ─ As standard order example  ─ VR ─ 4E2C ─ 6A ─ AC110 ─ L
MVSN series
Solenoid valve
MCQI3 series
Cylinder
MVSN-300-C
Cylinder link seats
PU tube
ex: UM series
Tube fitting
ex: PL, PC series
Screw
Bolt
MVSN-300-C
22
18
.5
L4032
10
.5
H
1114
40 24
81
6.
4
W
ø8×18 depth
(Solenoid valve locking hole)
       2-M5×0.8×8 depth
G1/4
(Cylinder
connection)
G1/4
(Tube fitting hole)
Standard
Blank DIN terminal
L DIN terminal with LED indicator
E Explosion protection
Power saving (for DC24V)
KL DIN terminal with LED indicator
ELECTRIC CONNECTION
Code
Model H W L Cylinder type
  MVSN-220 70 44.3 40 MCQV3 / MCQI3 / MCKQI3  ø40
  MVSN-300 73 52 46.4 MCQV3 / MCQI3  ø50
* MC(K)QI3-ø40 (for MVSN-220 valve )
* MCQI3-ø50 (for MVSN-300 valve )

● High carbon chromium bearing steel.
PHS 25 ─ M24×1.5
Order example
MODEL THREAD SIZE
Model
Dimensions (mm)
Static fracture
minimal radial
load
(kgf)
Dynamic eff.
load (kgf) Weight
(g)
A B D E F G H J K L M O W X Radial Axial
PHS 5-M5×0.8 14 5 16 11.11 27   7   35   9 12   4 M5×0.8   7.71   8   9 930 620 230 18
PHS 6-M6×1.0 12 6 20 12.7 30   6.75   40 10 13   6.5 M6×1.0   8.96   9 11 1122 439 735 22
PHS 8-M8×1.25 16 8 24 15.875 36   9   48 12.5 16   7 M8×1.25 10.4 12 14 1633 735 1184 47
PHS 10EC-M10×1.25 20 10 26 19.05 43 11   56 15 19   8.5 M10×1.25* 12.9 14 17 2102 1020 1480 77
PHS 12EC-M12×1.25 22 12 32 22.225 50 12   66 17.5 22 10.5 M12×1.25* 15.4 16 19 2449 1367 1735 100
PHS 14EC-M14×1.5 25 14 36 25.4 57 13.5   75 20 25 10.5 M14×1.5* 16.9 19 22 3245 1735 2449 160
PHS 16EC-M16×1.5 28 16 40 28.575 64 15   84 22 27 11 M16×1.5* 19.4 21 24 3857 2204 2908 220
PHS 18-M18×1.5 32 18 46 31.75 71 16.5   94 25 31 13.5 M18×1.5 21.9 23 27 4694 2653 4337 320
PHS 20-M20×1.5 33 20 46 34.925 77 18 100 27.5 34 14 M20×1.5 24.4 25 30 5429 3214 4337 420
PHS 22-M22×1.5 43 22 50 38.1 84 20 109 30 37 12 M22×1.5 25.84 28 32 6100 4070 2290 475
PHS 25-M24×1.5 48 25 56 42.862 94 22 122 33.5 42 12 M24×1.5 29.6 31 36 7420 4950 2830 673
PHS 28-M27×2.0 53 28 67 47.625 110 26 143.5 40 50 15 M27×2.0 32.30 35 41 8870 5210 3240 875
PHS 30-M30×2.0 56 30 67 50.8 110 26 143.5 40 50 15 M30×2.0 34.81 37 41 11000 7370 3960 1050
D W
G
K
J
X
M
L
F
H
øB øO øE
A
* Different from the thread pitch commonly available on the market.
RCI series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
RCI ─ N ─ 2M
MODEL
RCI: Reed Switch
RCI-N: Reed Switch (NPN)
RCI-P: Reed Switch (PNP)
RNI: NPN
RPI: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
1M: L=1000mm
2M: L=2000mm
3M: L=3000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connect
* Special order is available.
Assembling style
Cylinder type Mounting clamp
MCQI*, MCKQI*, MCBQI*,
MCJI, MCGI, MGTB, MGTU,
MGTX, METB
Specification
Model RCI RCI-N RCI-P RNI RPI
Wiring 2 wire 3 wire 3 wire
Switching logic Normal open
Switch Type Reed switch Reed switch NPN Reed switch PNP NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Voltage range 5~240V DC/AC 10~30V DC 10~30V DC
Current range 100mA max. 500mA max. 200mA max.
Contact rating(*1) 10W max. 6W max.
Current consumption — 5 mA@24V DC max. 20 mA@24V DC max.
Voltage drop 3.5V max. 0.1V@100mA max. 1.5V max.
Leakage current — — — 0.05mA max.
Indicator Red LED Yellow LED Red LED Yellow LED
Cable ø3,2C,PUR ø3,3C,PUR ø3,3C,PUR
Temperature -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 30G 50G
Vibration (*3) 9G
Protection classification IEC 60529 IP67
Protection  circuit (*4) 1 2,3,4
Weight 23 g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN
BLU
Load
Power
+
~
−
~
BRN
BLU
BLK
Power
+
~
−
~
Rl
BRN
BLU
BLK
Power
+
~
−
~
Rl
BRN
BLU
BLK Load
M
ai